| Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | | | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|---|---|---|---|-----------|--|-----|--|
| Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | | | Attorney Docket No. 156223 | | |
| Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | | | |
| 1. | А. | Name of conveying party: Osamu FUKAWATAS Additional name(s) of conveying | | 2. | A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN | | |
| 3. | A. 🖂 | Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: January 21, | Merger Change of Name | | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | |
| 4. | A. Patent Application No. 13/819,099 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | |
| 5. | C. Ner con | Title of Application: VEHIS me and address of party to whom cerning document should be mail | CLE SEAT correspondence ed: | 6. | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| | Na | me: James A. Oliff | | 7. | Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00 | the | |
| , | A | idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83 | 50 20-4850 336-6400 | 8. | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 9. | To ori; Jun | tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and bel ginal document. nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,0 on A. Smith Registration No. 60, | 775 | on is tri | true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>February 26, 2013</u> | ! | |

PATENT REEL: 029874 FRAME: 0137

TEHLIDIOL-US.

| | | | ASSIGNMENT |
|---|---|--|---|
| | | (1) | Osamu FUKAWATASE (5) |
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | (6) |
| | Namc(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | (7) |
| | | (4) | (8) |
| | | to sac | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid in of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set o |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan |
| | | the en invent divisi | nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the tion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, onely continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, as and recommination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as |
| (11) | Insert | (11) | VEHICLE SEAT |
| | Identification such as Title, Case | | РСТ//В2011/001995 |
| | Number, or Foreign Application Number | (Atto | ney Docket No. |
| | | | nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on date herewith or |
| (12) | lusert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | оп |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for filed applications | (13) filed | U.S. application Serial Number |
| applications any applications of the Assistance | applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or displication or continuation or displication and the inversigned agree or provisions of the International Continuation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authord application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereb | a, and any mee may see may see to executivision the nobtaining to execute the construction of the construc | ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with any evidence and going forward with such interference. It is all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. It is all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or |
| | · | - | e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). |
| Date | January 21, 20 | 13 | Inventor Signature Daniel Theanatase (SEAL) |
| neither, | then it should be signed before | ore at leas | e signed before; (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If st two witnesses who also sign here: |
| Date | January 21, 20 | | Witness Katanga Shiraga |
| Date | January 21, 20 | 13 | Wieness Katengre Skirozu |
| | | | v · |

PATENT REEL: 029874 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 02/26/2013